

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22787/2012

M/S VEER HANUMAN DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 06/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

Dasti in respect of respondent Nos. 2,3 and 5 is awaited.

It appears that necessary process for providing legal aid service to respondent no.4 has already been taken by the SCLSC as reflected from the letter dated 11.2.2013 annexed alongwith the office report. Further progress is awaited.

List again on 12.4.2013.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |