

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22787/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2012 in CO No.1146/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S VEER HANUMAN DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A perusal of the office report reveals that respondent Nos. 2,3 and 5 are still unserved. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one further opportunity to enable him to serve the unserved respondents through dasti process. Prayer is allowed. Let the unserved respondent be served through dasti returnable within four weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|