

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 22787/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/05/2012
in CO No. 1146/2008 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

M/S VEER HANUMAN DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for discharge of advocate on record)

Date : 03/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per paragraph 2 of the application, necessary steps to
serve respondent nos. 2,3 and 5 are not taken.

Post the matter before the regular court to pass the
appropriate order.

(Sangeeta Bisht)
Sr.P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master