

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22787/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/05/2012 in CO No. 1146/2008 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

M/S VEER HANUMAN DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for discharge of advocate on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 23/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has refused to serve notice by way of newspaper publication on unserved respondents, as they are not cooperating. Mr. Rauf Rahim, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is discharged from being an advocate on record for the petitioner.

Let the Registry intimate the petitioner of the further development. If they are willing, they may engage another counsel or take appropriate steps.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)  
Court Master