

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22787/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/05/2012
in CO No. 1146/2008 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

M/S VEER HANUMAN DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 17/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Jain, Adv.
Ms. Raspreet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report dated 13.05.2015 shows that service of notice of alternative arrangement to the sole petitioner is complete. Nobody has entered appearance. No representation in the Court also.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master